

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ${\tt LT}$ Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings of Addition 102/	<u>√02210</u>
Atty. Docket No.: 296-940860 To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.19.60 MODERNE GLASS COMPANY, INC. (OLD)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MODERNE GLASS COMPANY, INC. (NEW) Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: <u>Hopewell Industrial Park</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1000 Industrial Boulevard
Other	Aliquippa, Pennsylvania 15001-4871
Execution Date: March 5, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, The execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 384,246 issued September 30, 1997
	6 Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William H. Logsdon Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C. Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
436 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	
DO NOT USE	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. William H. Logsdon - Registration No. 22,132 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet,	mg information is true and correct and any attached copy March 17, 2004 Date attachments and document 2 required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/23/2004 LNUELLER 00000122 DES384246

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

(W0111075.1)

PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0819

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MODERNE GLASS COMPANY, INC. (OLD), a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at Hopewell Industrial Park, 1000 Industrial Boulevard, Aliquippa, Pennsylvania 15001-4871 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following United States Patent and the inventions covered thereby:

Patent No.

Issued

Des. 384,246

September 30, 1997

AND, WHEREAS, MODERNE GLASS COMPANY, INC. (NEW), a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at Hopewell Industrial Park, 1000 Industrial Boulevard, Aliquippa, Pennsylvania 15001-4871 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Patent and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said Patent and the inventions covered thereby for the United States and all foreign countries, and all continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, or substitutes thereof, and any reissue, reissues, reexamination or reexaminations of said Patent already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent is or may be granted, reissued or reexamined, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

MODERNE GLASS COMPANY, INC. (OLL

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

RECORDED: 03/19/2004

ss:

COUNTY OF BOWN

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and Commonwealth personally appeared Thomas J. McKnight, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 5th day of March, 2004.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notarial Seal Sherry L. Schloner Notary Public Spewell boro deaver county My Commission expires Oct 27 2004

Wanta Association of Notanes

REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0820